33404 i
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 4265-1910156-A1

STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 10/2019) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES AREATTACHED 1 PAGES 19-10156 A01
1, This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY NAME

Califomla Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME

City of Long Beach

2. The tarm of this Agreement is:

START DATE

October 1,2019

THROUGH END DATE

September 30, 2022

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment [s:

$14,438,420.00 Fourteen Mililon Four Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Dollars

4. The parties mulually agrea io this amendment as follows. All aclions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
Incorporated herein:

1. This amendment increases the contract by $196,100.00, changing the total amount to read $14,438,420,00, to better support the Contractor's needs,
and Is shifting funds In fiscal year 1 In order to compensate the Contractor for actual expenses invoiced for the HR. 6201 - Families First Coronaviius
Response Act,

All other terms and coneditions shall remain the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.,

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME {if other than an Individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
City of Long Beach
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS aTy STATE  |ap
411 W. Ocean Blvd. Long Beach ‘ CA 90802,
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Tom Modica City Manager
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE ' DATE SIGNED
w2 120
STATE OF CALIFORNIA =
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS oy . STATE  [z1P
1616 Capitol Avenue, Sulte 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Joseph Torrez Chlef, Contracts Management Unit
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED '
7orrey S 09/21/2020
CALIFORPA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION {if Applicable)
Oct 20 2020
EE-bb, | .| APPROVELASTO FORM
R | 2y , , .
OFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES SREFT. (], 20,22
L
DEPT. OF GENERAL SERVICES IARLES P, ARKIN, Gi )
By Page1of 1

/. “ARTURO DSANCHEZ
PUTY CITY ATTORNEY




City of Long Beach
19-10156 AO01
STD 213A, Page 2

Il. Certain changes made in this amendment are displayed as follows: Text additions are
displayed in bold and underline. Text deletions are displayed with a strike through the text

(i.e., Strike).
[ll. Revised Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, Paragraph 1.E. as follows:

E. Amounts Payable

The amounts payable under this agreement shall not exceed: $14,438.420.00.




T sesusmRropD cres
§ $eBuRyD Duipung ¢ eRA
TIWIVET | § WNOUNVIoequoD tiee

3 sasuEREENUD Tines

- § sebued Dujpunyg Z ar

TWIIT  § Wnowyiomqued £.wes

Lo} By

“pepyaxt |
wRAN0 P ADURIL "£BOLRIBUOD S SIS AT 0} PYST 96 Hah - DS 6D
0 ‘seU)you Adeootod euKiinbe ABGIOUYR VORI - @

88|l LUBWIAINIQX] JO) & UOISAGL] ‘T UGIHES U I8JeY) “AIOW J0 0DO'SS 8 18R 1800 Yu( - wewudinb3 Jofaw @
“BOUBUALUISA PUB "AITORS (GUCHUST ‘ORI ueH $apAoU| - w800 A0ed @

ORI 5 se0umd Buppung | JeeA

TIRCIET 3 WNOWYIoRQuoD | wes

laamay &)
“@e (e senddns "sBarsod "CURU ‘BEp doten e iy Wweudinde || ' J0U(Y 198 Y3IS SUIEY SSENU) - SERUGD BIBURD (5)
w5 A ; ofseayenr o
oy
opad - {v ‘uopueiey; ApeluoT) A

pua upeayREpr . 8upg @
{RAQKICR 19) HelCD AQ peamalanl q (i 1909 (v,

T § seowmeampeyo iy

——

aveve ¢ (cor'ser  s|ozezTy 8 [orvinly s{ oty ‘ wviry  S|- s|owirly oEcrey S| 00Nl s [ovasry Wwopng _lop_
1
i [ VNIVT THLL WTICL TVTL - TSVELL WLV 53 AL ]
TFRET T8¢ TOT WTTL WEIL ROV vt - WVTL OG0T | ZVEL ST TR, n T _!.m._
oL Twwtpra TRl | wnev jihouy wesied i v noury W [ red v Fd B850 39|
popliaury moy pusipag pemsbprg pustpng- bpng pastpng pmatipng Jefipg. Pastprg
pepusury pepusiry pepuswry
: : |
[ Tovstpra ™oL d Wnowy oury Tov [ Junoury TV d TuRY VINGE } Sy nuoans|
papumiry. maL puspng puafiprg pandpng wipng puslped puatpng wipng paspng A v
popusury papuaury pepusury
TOT0L 3 T [wu [ TavdnEs wolen el
0Ly (i ! i 000 LY CZXid T T L0 IO i
0006 [E3 H i 000'6T WO i [ EXARY
1%0L Tevisiong oL [ Junoury Juneury Tow JnoUY Jmoury Ty ey id Yimos
pepusy maL pmadpng pmalpny puatyma oprg Ppuatpny ] efpna pasopng vagwa | vuaug
. popusty popumiry pepusury
AVOLT TIro0 e [ Sz (i) (] ) LD [ g
Traveo - GEven R L0rT 008 92% 000640 oo e OZ0 o o _“mvn: orose &) 1] [
0TS (X2 TBR WX [ 0ZE iz W0 CIA) W & I
000 e - Q00°EE 0004 b 000'+b Q0O'LL 000'h b o1 00044 6°}) ihLsY Suue 1]
[0 __l§ £l G009 To0Zr (X 0T WIES woL (G TO0EL 5] 7| O !
LI TR A LT WL ST [ WITEZ D - [ I 6]
maL “Trwyeiprg meL e Junoury Junoury’ Nad Junoury’ moury’ g Wnoury TusnY -3 esuadrg BURRIedo|
Papusry LY pusdpng Ppauelpng pasfipng wipng paebpra pastipra wiora Ppwelipng wuaua vyaua
popusury pepusury papusury
CoG ) WOTIVer | WLIPE T_[ncnve T YT T T[meare T T o T TVILE
PO L TIR0IT EI5Ers TS 68 SO0 1C_| OB PEa T - WO T [*00S 7| TECTIZT 6T TEVEIT T T T T T T
e v o L) i fd ) i WV Erd Wi ad i Cad ®
popusury moL pRedpng Ppumepng bpng Pasdpng paaipny lprg Passpng
pepusury poputry
T T T T 0w s6c T T T AL wed]
WYL fesa'sey S0 SIS TITIT TO0STHT T weac | svzere SaSa) pud sepeie|
) 07 e WEErT REZE TR TR | [ERE Gaser (Y i i [ R
1rg'Ee 5t - (] e 100
1O T (213 SOrHT LW CIEre [soae I7y treedy [T 5
e G L TerIT SR IE TH[ TeeL 7
A ST [ X3 TR i 173 e 605 6] 2l
ey e [ Vo 10V L £ A IEOY 35
[rre oS CaER L RS £ T G eeLy
TrrC (A V6180 ) ) 312 o 8897 Ll 5
W G L 20 P Gre v LD XY Y El
B2 =X FI0%r T 110%s B T5I| ©8eL (2] 2
CLC N i T £ R (] T¥i] T8t 010 5
TI0WZ Gozey T O DT EL s es )] oL T q
SZoTL 32 7 CH0TRE i T%) G el 6]
S A i Wi THI| 88l [€ 35
TR G (LG GoTIer X TF| noe €] 5
T8 S5 $ET Z oL SYeeL =8 L XX [6] y
okl
TOLR L o e 10568 25 T (37| © uﬂ_
[verEe (X3 T Vi 205 [ G T
™oL | P wbpng|  moL oy d Tov i RN | R | VY | VINOR L vovad 5]
popuswy moL pusfipng whma wopra and Ampyg | Ames v vaumg
Popusuty vy, | vy
uauny | uaund
papusiry pulotied

1OV SSLOL6L
yoesg Buo Jo Ko

7202 ‘06 JaquiAdas - 6102 ‘b 4GH0
Jsausiom Irme 198prg
13URILRRY ‘AU



Lot ofed

0009 0009 005 - 005 - - - - - 0009 000'9 005 - 00S 0| soueueU/EN] £1606 VO '40eeg BUOT / GNUBAY COSRURIS UBS 1591,
saype]
0096 0096 008 - 008 00€'S) 00ESk sz - Sz’ 000’ 0006 052 - 052 0 Buppa.ys| €2906 VO 'Blied €]/ 9AuQ 89801 | 16|
pue abeials 3|l

008'6} 008'61 059} - 059’} 00264 00261 008’ - 009"t 005’9t 009'84 SL€ (s21) 055"} of ~ ebeas s_eiL 10806 O 'ERg BuT /396nS UoRiED T 01|
006 006 SL - SL 0zL 0zL 09 - 09 008 009 05 - 05 SeLY oS O 60806 O '4oe9g DU /30018 BAUY EELL
009'e8l 009'c8L 00€'sL - 00€'s} 005’82} 005821 S0'7L - S8 008'€9% ozLrzL 059l (0s8) 015l 16§ EE) €1806 VO 'y389E BUT]/ Lo anUaAY WIS £¥0L,
000654 000651 05Z'el - 0s2'el 004551 001'S5H STBTL - STEZL 0Ze'hSk 0ze'Lsk 0197} - 01921 0055 NS IO 'S0806 YO "4oBe@ BU0] / 9NUIAY JRUERY 991G

- - - - - B - - - - - - - - - [ S oD $1806 ¥ ‘yoeeg BuoT / 9014 Bnusay puRl9) ST6Z
T z z . B B . P < P f B - - - SGEY oS ONID 04806 VD "y9Bag BUGT / SNUGAY 93 @LES SZ1Z]

129 Jod 1e3) sod Ruop v wuon Quow JeoA Jad 129 Jad tuoly "TPv oW ‘Quopy L] 19) Jod Ruoly v tauop Buon aBejood (s pmaes 9po0 diZ 3 NAS ‘AD 'SSUPPY 199N NS
Ss0ONS 100 sodwis dad S s SISO WIS 1500 ‘ges | Bawis ndus | ssoowis 1500 sadHIS RIS Jad WS aEnbg ‘eauy BRI
jop pepuswy| s mo)  |101500 eioL|103900 oL |40 1500 [moL |imo) pepusury| @IS IR0l {03500 MOL | 403500 1oL |10 1500 0L 1m0l pepuswy| S mOL  |40350D [MOLYI IS0 IO |0 350D IKOL 1moL ‘asnoyaresy
popUILY popuRwy papuIury j ‘egen
Bujuies) ‘ujwpy
‘S IO o)
ooeds Jo edA),
00s'szc ¢ |ooe'sle § oze'sec ¢ |oza'sae ¢ oz & |ove'sse § 0v6'v60°L $
BJoL 1ejoL jejot
! lejol ejoL 1ejoL .
papuswy ¢ lea papuawy Z1eap papuawy | Ieap 153809 AR |ejoL
g leap A Z deop | Jea)
2202 ‘0¢ ¥IGWALLIAS - 6L0Z ‘| ¥380100
199YsHIOM 3509 Aioed
11 uswyseRy ‘g 3qiyx3y

L0V 9510164
yoeeg Buo Jo Ao




