STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 3 5 4 0 ig. SCOID:4265-1910156-A2

STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 2134 {Rev, 4/2030) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER | Punchasing Authority Number
[} CHECK HEREIF ADDITIONAL PAGES AREATTACHED 2 PAGES 19-10156 AG2

1. 7his Agreement is antared Into hetween the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named belows

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTORNAME
City of Long Beach

Z, The lamm of this Agreamant [a!

START DATE
October 1,2019

THRCUGH END DATE
September 30, 2022

3, The maximum amount of this Agreement sfter this Amendment Is:

$14,753,727.00 Fourtean Milllon Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Daifars

4, Tha pariles mutuglly agree to this smandment as follaws. All aclions riotad belaw are by thia rafarance mede a part of the Agreament and

Incorponated heraln:

1. This amendment Increases the contract by $315,307.00, changing the total amount to read $14,753,727.50, to batter suppon the Contractor's needs,
and Is shifting funds (nfiscal years 2 and 3 In arder to accommadate anticipated expenses for the HR. 6201 - Famitias Flest Coronavirus Rasponse Act,

All other terms and conditions shall remaln the seme.

INWITNESS WHERECF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO,

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (H ather than an Individual, state whether 2 compomtion, pannership, ote)
City of Long Beach

CONTRACTOR BUISINESS ADDRESS VY TIATE  |ZP
411 W. Ocean Blvd. Long fieach Ch S0B02
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TIVLE
Tom Modlca Clty Manager
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
el M
STATE OF CALIFORNIA {

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS Y STATE 2!; .
1616 Capitol Avenus, Sulte 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 sacramento CA 9589
P 0 NAME OF PERSON SIGNIN MLE
Jt:::h Torrex /5—\ Chief, Contracts Manageraent Unlt

s : / DATE SIGNED

Ghe /2y

APPROVED

APR 352021
EE:skb

QFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES
DEPT. OF GENERAL SERVICES

EXENFTION [ Applicable)

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AprlQ 5021

[AYLOR M. ANDERSGM

MITY CHTY ANORNEY Page1of




City of Long Beach
19-10156 A02
STD 213A, Page 2

. Certain changes made in this amendment are displayed as follows: Text additions are

displayed in bold and underline. Text deletions are displayed with a strike through the text
(i.e., Sirke).

Revised Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 4. as follows:

4. Project Representatives

A. The project representatives during the term of this agreement will be:

California Department of Public Health

City of Long Beach

Vieki-Orega John Romeo, Contract
Manager

Telephone: {816)-928-8506 {916) 928-8862
Fax: (916) 263-3314

E-mail: \ieki:Ofega@edph-ca.gov
John.Romeo@cdph.ca.qov

Kelly Colopy, Director

Telephone: (562) 570-4016

Fax: (562) 570-4049

E-mail; Kelly.Colopy@l.ongBeach.gov

B. Direct all inquiries to:

California Department of Public Health

City of Long Beach

CDPH/WIC Division

Attention: Vieki-Ortega John Romeo,
Contract Manager

Local Services Branch

3801 Lennane Drive

Sacramento, CA 95834

Telephone: {816)-928-8506 (916) 928-8862
Fax: (916} 263-3314

E-mail: \Mcki-Ortega@edph-ca-gov
John.Romeo@cdph.ca.gov

Attention: Judy A. Ogunji, MS RD
Nutrition Services Officer, WIC Director
2525 Grand Avenue

Long Beach, CA 90815

Telephone: (562) 570-4475
Fax: (562) 570-4032
E-mail: Judy.Ogunji@LongBeach.gov

Remittance Address

Federal ID#: 95-6000733

FISCAL ID #:

Contractor;
City of Long Beach

Attention: “Cashier”

Address:
Nerissa Mojica, Financial Services Officer

Contract Number; 19-10156 A02

Email: Nerissa.Mojica@l.ongBeach.gov

C. All payments from CDPH to the Contractor; shall be sent to the foliowing address:




City of Long Beach
19-10156 A02
STD 213A, Page 3

D. Either party may make changes to the information above by giving written notice to
the other party. Said changes shall not require an amendment to this agreement.

V. Revised Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, Provision 1.E. as follows:
E. Amounts Payable

The amounts payable under this agreement shall not exceed: $44;438,420:00 $14,753,727.00.



Budget Detaif Worksheet

Exhibit &, Attachment [

October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2022

Chty of Long Beach
19-10156 AD2

Year3
S0
Parsoanel 8
Exhibitd, | Sxhibita Budgete
Wi Posltion Tite SOWTA Attach | FTE Amaunt
Diracior &) 123 15 - 14 :
Propram Operdion Cocreinatori3) o s 5, T8 . 14
G Program Oparation Coordimiort3 Clzamazs ls e 1
Prograr Operstion Coorvinaten RS XX EXT N X AR 200,
Program Sparvbor(®) - [2.r.6.9.12 Ji5 3,00}
WG Nutritlanlst (1~ - zres12 1is - a.50]
AC Program Iiventery Gontroter () 2,818 - Ji%, 1
4G Pragrac Supenviaoe (D) (3 5812 115, 1.75}
€ Muttenist hasistant () () X 5. NERT
S Adminiztra ive Asabstist ) 33 s <100
WG Nutiordst Asslstant ) (D 5.7 200
G Huitoriat Avsistant (D) () jnTasaz HS 2,00
G Nagrilorist Asaistard 27,8912 | 565
Nuttinaist Analatart (T) () f2rese b .50}
8 Nutrhdoeist Asabstaet W XX (TR A T
i Nustiorist Adabstart () (& cree 1S %50
7 Program imaniory Cortolar(L(T) i CXTTE Y
bic Adminiatrative Assiatant 273512 [15
Cvartime (B
[Salarkes and VWages
[Total £YE ROETT) S
Frings Banefits (3} R Percent
A — — - o
[Yotal Pervarne!
e S Exhibit A ExhibltA |
: SOW T8, Attach |
B, 174810 |46
M " 54
4517 ue
N7 [
11 s
< F ExbiwcA | Gxnmea Budgebed
EOW A, Attach | Amount
- |eyrae 02 1A T
e.171808_ hia :
L ExhiitA | ExhibitA
SOW 74, Atiach {

Percent | -
21.1680%] |

e | - Budgotod
£ e e AMAURE

“All Gosts il ba reviewsd by COPH for approval
{2 Bllingual - Poaktions that receive Bfguinl pay willshaw a highe: Sudgoted smound, Justfication and beck-up docimentation vl be apt on fie.

(2) Addittanal Pay (Longowty, Ratartian, DHf

Year1 Santract Amount_$ hwmmms Year 2 Contract Amount § Lmaﬁ

Year t Funding Changes §
Year t Checka/Balances_§

vill ahaw & highar budgeted amount. Justfleation and back-tp dacumantalion will ba kept on ke,

(D Overtimo - Roquiras Justiicalion f amount deos not seom roasanablo. Justificaion wll bo kept on fla.

() Fringa Banafis

(® Genori Expansas - tncudes VEE Eu_ 83 Minor.

@) Traws! - A

i

(@) FaciBly Casts - Includas Rant, Utitties, Jeniterial, Security, and Makntenance.
(8 Malor Equapemant - Linit Gest it be $5,000 or mote. Refet 1o Extilh O, Provision t for progisremannt rilles,

b kegton fila for at W anurk rals tha!
1T agquipm Hams, atc), audt costs, vehick
with CalR rates.
aquipmar, p etz

@ Vohicias - Wi E usad for Fuchty Ska Visks, Sonleronces, Tealnings, and Cutreach.

d short {5t of servicea provided.

Page 14l

Year 2 Funding Changes % »S.mn
Year 2 CheckaBalances_$

altlee wipatgas (e, Winphenn servicas, printing, postage, suppkies, alc.), als.

Yeard ContractAmount 5 &864,85¢
Yeard Funding Ghanges_§  107.42%

Year 3 Checks/Balances §




Exhibit B, Attachment 1l
Facility Cost Worksheet
OCTOBER 1, 2019 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

City of Long Beach

18-10158 ADZ

- Year 2 Year3
Total Facility Costs:
ty Total | Total |
$ T 1,150,440 s asssz0( s avz120 $ 378900 § - 401,100
) ’ - Type of Space " B
{i.e., Clinlc Site,
Admin, Training
Center, -
Warehouse, ‘fotai “Yotal Cost of : | Totat Cost of
Storage Area, Square ' Site Per Tatal Site Costf: Site Per Total Site Costf
Site Street Address, Ciy, 9»8 m. N_u Code 93:3@ msm_ Footage PerYear [ Month Per Year
2125 Santa _“m><m=§:.§u Baach, GA 90810, . - lomiesta - lases i L S :
|2525 Grand Avenyie Ecm:.o:m Baach, o.pwoﬂm _feiinke m__.m 4650 - - - - -
_2$>__m==n>5==2.56m83 o>w_§m R 5500 . ya20 | 1eges i ogee Foasers o Es 001 “ta8,100 |- 188,000 {~ - 178,400
1043 m.g.»%:ﬁiairna Beach, CAZ8TS. Giinic Stte. © 5375 1 ; 700 U e 500 | 0 | 00t EE L 15400 b - 1ea00 |0 484,800
1133 Rhea m.am:..sﬁ Boach, CAS0808 o_s_om% 4125 S yag = 720 pe s [ g | K
2101 mozmgw:s:_.oswﬁg. o>§3 oa_amsa% 0 S 19,200 " | 1,800
S m__amm»o_.munman AR o S R
—mw,_._ ﬂqmuam _uncm..m.mﬁm_:._n O)wUmNm Shredding o 15,300 9,600
Facilites. - R o

1651 mm:.. ><m=co_. Long wwmo.._ gwowﬁw

b

S| 800 ]

“ g o

Page 1 of 1



