STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 35 404 SCOID:4265-1910156-A3
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 2134 Rev. 412000 AGREEMENT NUMBER ANENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[X CHECKHERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 2 PAGES 19-10156 A03
1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below;
CONTRACTING AGENCY MAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTOR NAME
{hyof Long Beach
2 The term of Ihis Agreement iy:
STARTDATE
Ortober 1, 2019
THROUGH ENDDATE
September 30,2022
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
51486858400  Fourteen Million Eight Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Fouwr Dollars

4, The partles mulually agree W this amendment as follows. Allactions noted below are by this reference made & pad ofthe Agreement and
incorporated herein

1. Thisamendment is adding $64,458.00 1o the base funding, to better support the Contracior's neads and allow the Contraciorto perform more of the
same services. Inaddition, 550,399.00 s being added for the “Books for Kids Program”™ [State General Funds, effective 07/01/2021 - 06/30/2022), These
changesincrease the contract by $114.857.00, changing the totalamount to read 514,868 58400, Fundswere shso shifted Inflscalyear 310
atcommodate anticipated expenses,

Allother termys and conditions sholl remain the some,

N WITNESS WHERECF, THIS AGRECMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (f prher than an individual, state whethier a corporation, partnership, e1c)
City of Long Beach
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS AUDRESS oy STATE e
411 W. Ocean Bhd, Long Beach A 90802
PRINTED NAME OF BERSON SIGNING TITLE
Tom Modica City Manager
COMTRACTOR AUTHORIZED /2% OATE SIGNED
(/is/zl
STATE OF CALIFORNIA i /
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS Iy STATE by
1616 Capltol Aveniue, Suite 74.262, M5 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Joseph Torrez Chisf, Contracts Management Unit
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGHED
i 12/01/2021
/ eand
CALEORNA DEPAT MENT DF GENERAL SER APPROVAL AP P R OV E D EXEMPTION (if Applicable)
DEC 13 2021
EE:pg
DETICE QR L CAL SERVILES
LEFRITHENT OF SENERAL SERVILEY

APFROVED AS TO FORM
November 10 4, 21
CHARLES PARKIM, Ciry Aﬁamey

By

Page 1of |

APLOH M, ANDERSON
PUTY CITY ATTORNEY



City of Long Beach
19-10156 AD3
STD 213A, Page 2
Il. Certain changes made in this amendment are displayed as follows: Text additions are
displayed in bold and underline. Text deletions are displayed with a strike through the text
(i.e., Strike).
lll. Revised Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 4. as follows:
4. Project Representatives

A. The project representatives during the term of this agreement will be:

California Department of Public Health City of Long Beach

John Romeo, Contract Manager Kelly Colopy, Director

Telephone: (916) 928-8862 Telephone: (562} 570-4016

Fax: (916) 263-3314 Fax: (562) 570-4049

E-mail: John.Romeo@cdph.ca.gov E-mail: Kelly.Colopy@l.ongBeach.gov

B. Direct all inquiries to:

California Department of Public Health City of Long Beach

CDPH/WIC Division Attention: Judy A. Ogunji, MS RD

Attention: John Romeo, Contract Manager | Nutrition Services Officer, WIC Director

Local Services Branch 2525 Grand Avenue

3901 Lennane Drive Long Beach, CA 90815

Sacramento, CA 95834

Telephone: (916) 628-8862 Telephone: (662) 570-4475

Fax: {(916) 263-3314 Fax: (562) 570-4032

E-mail: John.Romeo@cdph.ca.gov E-mail: Judy.Ogunji@LongBeach.gov
C. All payments from CDPH to the Coniractor; shall be sent to the following address:

Remitlance Address

Federal ID#

FISCALID#

Contractor:

City of Long Beach

Attention: “Cashier” Nerissa Molica, Financial

Services Officer

Addrass:

N Mojica.Ei il Services.OFf
2525 Grand Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90815-
176

Contract Number 18-10156 AD3
Email: Nerissa.Mojica@LongBeach.gov




City of Long Beach
19-10156 AO3
STD 213A, Page 3

D. Either party may make changes to the information above by giving written notice to
the other party. Said changes shall not require an amendment to this agreement.

V. Revised Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 7.A.12) to include the following:

e} Continuous Time Reporting - Books for Kids Program {if applicable)
The Contractor shall adhere to all fiscal procedures required for Books for Kids

restricted funds and keep continuous time reports for all dual funded positions
performing Books for Kids related duties as outlined in Exhibit A, Provision

7.A.27).
V. Revised Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 7.A. to include the following:

27) Books for Kids Program {only applies to the Contractor that receives funds for
this service)

The Contractor will assure that the funding is spent on books for WIC
participants 0-5 years old. Local agencies may subcontract the activity to another

entity to purchase and distribute books for eligible WIC participants only. When

subcontracting to ancther entity, data must be obtained and made available that
identifies the number of WIC participants who receive the books and the number

of books distributed by language.

Vi. Revised Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, Provision 1.E. as follows:

E. Amounts Payable
The amounts payable under this agreement shall not exceed: $14,753,727-00 $14,868,584.00.




Lty of Lor Bearh
TEIDTBG AL
Exbibit B Attachiment |
Butlget Detell Workshesy
1, 3018 b, 2k

o

iiaan il

=
o L

3 ’-’:—G?

Seoen e

s h Gandct Amoans 1 e
i 3 Fudig Shanges §
(NS R,

<R i ol b vt oy TP T agigtionist
§ Biguind - Foabiens viat seciiee Blizigual sy sl e s ighiss Inmgelua} s, St ek Badknp dsimeniation v Be ket on i,

i o Pay fLongodty, Retosion, (ieesii S . fgeeid aimon, JeAlihs bk o
i e S hosibination € amon s ot e oamatialil, ustBoasiin vl bickagh s i

7 ” vl 1y g . 0 it

% e e, 1t squipmt o, S}, ot st cedyichn i 2 ., ibepln sylon, g, possgs, seegi, i, 0

& i mna i,
5 ol Gifith < o R, LHBBRGS, Jarional, SLcuty, and Maiheonnos.

A o et Uit i 5 S0 . Rl S5 B0 0, Pt § K o e,

% ¥ ey PRt POTOoDPY DRSS, SiC
i M.« W o comn fre Pty S Vi, Centarnscos, Tosludogs: 40 Duwih,

Listite s 't sarsioes provkia.

P} 40




Tyjpe of Space
Ge Ol B,
Adwmie Taining
 Ceer
Worehouse,
Btarage hrea,
Sile Sirect Addiess, LIty Blan & Tip Code Saetite site]

; . CA 50805 Cwiesie . fsso0
403 B Byenue H401 Lo Baach, CA 80810

e Cavon Bemat ) Long Beach O8G0

s
i Presca Drve ) La Palma CA B0RZS Shraiiding

Exhibit B, Attachment i
Facility Cost Worksheet
October 4, 2019 - September 30, 2022

1148 Shoa St/ Long Beach, C4 50806
et

Fadliee -
1681 Bian Francisco Avenue | Long Beash T4 80T sinlandnoe

Page ] of 1

Cliy of Long Beach
18-101586 403



